expected to provide ~$70 million of realizable synergies on a present value basis

Synergies
Capital Plan Optionality and Operational Efficiency

◼ Hannathon infrastructure-in-place will improve Signal Peak well economics and
accelerate development plans

◼ Acquisition adds to HighPeak’s robust inventory with additional ~200 gross / ~150
net locations

Accelerated Development Runway
Enhanced Opportunity and Inventory

CombinedCriteria

6

As of Closing of the

 2024 Notes on 2/16/22

($ in millions)

Pro Forma
(1) Pro Forma for

Hannathon

Revolver Borrowing Base $139 $500

Less: Revolver Borrowings – 255

RBL Availability $139 $245

Plus: Cash 82 82

Liquidity $221 $327

Source: HighPeak closing share price based on FactSet as of 4/26/22.
(1) HighPeak balance sheet as of 2/16/22. Pro forma for Flat Top acquisitions with total consideration of 7.78 million shares and $4 million cash paid and 2024 Notes issuance.
(2) Shown for illustrative purposes only; borrowing base redetermination is currently in process.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND LIQUIDITY UPDATE

Capital Structure Liquidity

(2)

As of Closing of the

 2024 Notes on 2/16/22

($ in millions, except share amounts)
Pro Forma(1) Pro Forma for

Hannathon

Common Stock (mm) 104.5 108.3

Stock Price as of 4/26/22 $29.99 $29.99

Market Capitalization $3,135 $3,249

Plus: Total Debt $225 $480

Less: Cash (82) (82)

Enterprise Value $3,278 $3,646

7

•FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS
•The information in this presentation and in any oral statements made in connection herewith contains forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. When used in or in connection with this document, the words “believes,” “plans,”
“expects,” “anticipates,” “forecasts,” “intends,” “continue,” “may,” “will,” “could,” “should,” “future,” “potential,” “estimate” or the negative of such terms and similar expressions as they relate to HighPeak Energy, Inc. (“HighPeak Energy” or the “Company”)
are intended to identify forward-looking statements, which are generally not historical in nature. The forward-looking statements are based on the Company's current expectations, assumptions, estimates and projections about the Company and the